FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 16 - 1999	M COVER SHEET SPEAKIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
I HERIOLANIA DELIA REPUBLIKAN BURKA KANTA DILIM HUDA	3 ONLY JUL 1 4 th -
To the Honora 101092515	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hymedix International, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CIBA Vision AG.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Riethofstrasse 1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	CH-8442
Other	City: <u>Hettlingen</u> State: <u>Switzerland</u> ZIP:
Execution Date: July 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 4,731,079 ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael W. Glynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Novartis Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Patent and Trademark Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 564 Morris Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901-1027	19-0134 (in the name of Novartis Corporation)
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Michael U. Lee Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,240	Signature This paper is a side of mailing on reverse side
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
4731079 Washington, D.C. 20231

07/15/1999 MTHAI1 Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

VINTED 12000 150040

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Hymedix International, Inc. (Hymedix), formerly Kingston Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2245 Route 130, Suite 101, Dayton, New Jersey 08810, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment from the inventors of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to Vladimir Stoy for

INTRAOCULAR LENSES

which Letters Patent is numbered 4,731,079 and bears the date of March 15, 1988; and

WHEREAS CIBA Vision AG, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Postfach, Riethofstrasse 1, 8442 Hettlingen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest which said Hymedix has in, to and under the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Hymedix hereby assigns, transfers and sells unto said CIBA Vision AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said CIBA Vision AG, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Hymedix, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Hymedix caused this Assignment to be duly executed under its corporate seal by its proper officers this ______ day of ______, 1999.

HYMEDIX INTERNATIONAL, INC

By:

Name

President and CEO

Title

REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0352

(Seal)	
Attest:	
STATE OF New Jersey)
STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Hunterdon) \$\$.:)
On this 1st day of July before me and known to me to be a above named, and acknowledged to assignor and pursuant to authority of	1999, personally appeared <u>Dr. Charles Kliment</u> a <u>President</u> of Hymedix International, Inc., the assignor hat he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said duly received.
	to a DA

(Seal)

KENNETH P. GLYNN ATTORNEY AT LAW OF NEW JERSEY

REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0353